3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER K | ECR-20-002634 2482020 | JWC | GB
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T T EcR 20 014224 o202 1ome | o
M | ECR-20-017652 1apEc2020 | FJ | TE
2151793-1 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL Ml | ECR-24-203950 TMAR2024 | TB | RK
2151793-2 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151793-1 L CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE - 1 - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1243
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F - 1 1 2119082-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL [ 1.90 mm [.075] oV - 1 1 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST (243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 1) 3 - W W 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2427
408-350472 - 1 1 71-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- - 1 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- 1 - 2844940 -1 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- 1 1 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 117
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | 8 550807 SPRING. COMPRESSION 76
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT ECONOMY POWER 2.5 : | | 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
2.03-2.54 mm [.080-.100 IN] 1.30-1.90 mm [.051-.075 IN] - |REF|REF 9949170-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
114-13315 . . 5\ - 1 1 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
XEEMQQ%ION - 1 1 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
- 1 1 [-455888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER - 137
PERMINAL S APPLIED Zﬁl - 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
1744423~ 20329831 - - - 1 1 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 169
- 1 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
- 2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 160
- 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
WIRE i\ CRIMP HEIGHT F I CRIMP HEIGHT - | | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
ST7F NE:B mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING -2 2 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 107
50 AWG | 074/-0.05 [ 042+/- 002] 78 - 1 1 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 156
52 AWG 0 931/ -0 04 [ 0374/ 002] 3 8 . - 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 1 54
24 AWG 0 84+/-0 03 [ 033+/- 0011 9 8 - 1 1 2-1633764-5 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL » 53
- 1 1 [-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1957
- 1 1 3-1901681-6 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
3\ - 1 1 [-1752354-6 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 150
[ 1] -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- - 1 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
- - 1 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1406
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1 1803515-3 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1 44
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | LR OCR, BHSC, RoHs (M8 X 2v) | 4]
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ - 1 1 9-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 : é é o S e e | 28
i i : - 2 2 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE ‘
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. - | | 5844997 ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE - 579
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER - 1728
A N B B B SO 22
- 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 2 2 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER § W W c119-33-4 SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N | | 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 3
- 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION (4
- 1 1 [-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 (1 —
*WARNING N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT - 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N[ [ | 18030956 [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N 60180370329 [ANVIL, COMBINATION :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O THE CRIMP TOOLING, — - - A
REFER TO THE [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. E I 2119757-1 | DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
- 1 1 [-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 1 1 5-1803199-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
- 1 1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER - 17
1 1 1 1 3-1803504-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
77/ -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
ISRl 10 CHAMGE aib PICColTnoll e Bus BEERHE onoh 4T Ion” | OV 300CT20T2 —> TE Comnectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: EE{EN 30(>CT’201 2 C%%%%%%é) iY/hZCE;j e iSburg’ PAY171 o
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 300CT2012 [NamE ‘
mm [ _CRUZ Ocean Side Feed
? Etg i: PRODUCT SPEC A p p ‘ i e % or
@E g Etg i APP[\CAT\ON SPEC B
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151793 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET | OFA REVM}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

LOC

DIST

66

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

REF

SEE SHEET 1

o

—=

e 1

\\‘i’%F

L0£0. 1

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

=

45.04£0.05

|

]

—

nf

@

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

i — =

F

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

LF

{

Wﬁé%m%%i//‘n%EF
§W80i05

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

1ZATIoN DWCN.CHEN 300CT2012 (G TE Connectivity
C@ . 300CT2012 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS IONS: o QLERANCES UKLESS VD 300CT20712 [nane ‘
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
b Applicator
(iE) E 2 PLC +- -~ _
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:215}793

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REV%AW

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_3



